508677051 07/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI393808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeremiah E. Crow	05/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	C-Star QOZ, LP
Street Address:	3505 Melanie Court
City:	Tyler
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8401885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724808865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9724808800

Email: docket@pj-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Parker Justiss, P.C. Address Line 1: 14241 Dallas Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 620

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A10401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Evetts	
SIGNATURE:	Sarah Evetts	
DATE SIGNED: 07/29/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CARD_A10401_Assignment_Crow_to_QOZ#page1.tiff source=CARD A10401 Assignment Crow to QOZ#page2.tiff source=CARD_A10401_Assignment_Crow_to_QOZ#page3.tiff

PATENT **REEL: 068115 FRAME: 0935** 508677051

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Jeremiah E. Crow ("Assignor"), an individual residing in the State

of Texas, having an address of 3505 Melanie Court, Tyler, Texas 75707, does desire to assign all

interest in the below referenced intellectual property to C-Star QOZ, LP ("Assignee") a Texas

Limited Partnership, having a principal place of business at 3505 Melanie Court, Tyler, Texas

75707.

WHEREAS, Assignor Jeremiah E. Crow does own the below listed intellectual property

and is desirous to transfer any and all ownership interest in said intellectual property to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee C-Star QOZ, LP is desirous of the acquisition of said intellectual

property of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor Jeremiah E. Crow does hereby assign to the said Assignee C-Star

QOZ, LP all right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications listed below and in said

inventions and in all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues,

substitutions, continuations, and extensions, both foreign and domestic, thereof.

1. U. S. Patent No. 10,692,026;

2. U. S. Patent No. 10,706,374;

3. U. S. Patent No. 8,401,885;

4. U. S. Patent Application No. 16/906,922; and

5. U. S. Patent Application No. 16/922,619.

PATENT

REEL: 068115 FRAME: 0936

Jeremiah E. Crow
By:
Title: Individual
Date: May 16, 2024
C-Star QOZ, LP
By:
Title: Manying patow
3 1 100
Date: May 16, 2024

STATE OF TEXAS § §	
COUNTY OF SMITH §	
On this	fore me appeared <u>Jecemian E craw</u> , rity to do so. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 99-24-2025
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF SMITH \$	
On this 5th day of	fore me appeared Section E Cray wledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf
JESUS M MENDOZA	Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/29/2024

My Commission Expires: 09-24-2025